

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2496/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2005 in CRLWP No. 839/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EKKA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2387 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4568 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4979 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5428 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5470 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5651 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5791 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5859 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6511 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6871 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

...2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Bhardwaj, Adv.

For RR-1 Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. 2496 OF 2006
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed requiring
no further orders.
However, the question of law is left open.

SLP(CRL.) NO.2387 OF 2006
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having
become infructuous.
However, the question of law is left open.

SLP(CRL.) NO.4568 OF 2006
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having
become infructuous.
However, the question of law is left open.

...3/-

-3-

SLP(CRL.) NO.6871 OF 2008
Leave granted.

SLP(CRL.) NO.4979 OF 2009
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
However, the question of law is left open.

SLP(CRL.) NO.5470 OF 2009
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having
become infructuous.
However, the question of law is left open.

SLP(CRL.)NO. 5428 OF 2009
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having
become infructuous.
However, the question of law is left open.

SLP(CRL.) NO.5651 OF 2009
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having

become infructuous.

However, the question of law is left open.

SLP(CRL.) NO.5791 OF 2009

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

However, the question of law is left open.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6511 OF 2009

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

However, the question of law is left open.

...4/-

-4-

SLP(CRL.) NO.5859 OF 2009

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

However, the question of law is left open.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master